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INCLUSIVE®

DENTAL IMPLANT SYSTEM






Introducing the Inclusive® Dental Implant System

The Inclusive® Dental Implant System is the result of an expansive effort to offer clinicians and their patients
a simple, convenient, affordable way to restore missing dentition. Choose between conventional-diameter
or small-diameter implant assortments, supported by a wide array of restorative options, and discover a
system streamlined for ease of use, yet versatile enough to address almost any clinical indication. From
cementable or screw-retained single-tooth replacement to full-arch reconstruction with removable or fixed-
removable prostheses, the Inclusive Dental Implant System can provide a predictable foundation for clinical
success.

About the Manufacturer

Prismatik Dentalcraft was established in 2006 with the mission of making implant dentistry the standard of
care for edentulous patients across the economic spectrum. To realize this goal, we carefully assembled a
team of experts with decades of combined experience in the design, engineering, and manufacture of dental
implants. With a support staff of highly respected researchers, material scientists, clinical specialists, and
dental technicians, Prismatik is dedicated to advancing implant therapies by combining proven treatment
protocols with progressive materials, technologies, and techniques.

Expert Personnel State-of-the-Art Equipment Made in the U.S.A.
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Our team of experts have decades of Our Swiss-type lathes and multi-axis Our ISO-certified facility in Irvine, Calif.
combined experience in the design and milling machines are ideal for implants operates under FDA Current Good
manufacture of dental implants. and prosthetics requiring extreme Manufacturing Practices (CGMPs).

precision.
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Inclusive® is a registered trademark of Prismatik Dentalcraft, Inc.
LOCATOR is a registered trademark of Zest Anchors, LLC.

Copyright © 2016, Prismatik Dentalcraft, Inc. Prismatik Dentalcraft, Inc. is not responsible for any damages or other liabilities (in-
cluding attorney fees) resulting, or claimed to result in whole or in part, from actual or alleged problems arising out of the use of this
information. The techniques, procedures and theories presented herein are provided in good faith and believed to be correct as of
the date hereof. Any dental professional viewing this presentation must make his or her own decisions about the use of the materials

and techniques for specific situations.

No representations as to the completeness or accuracy of this information is given, and no representations or warranties, either ex-
pressed or implied, of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or of any other nature are made here under with respect to the
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INCLUSIVE®

TAPERED IMPLANT SYSTEM




Technical Specifications

33.2 mm 3.7 mm J4.2 mm 34.7 mm 35.2 mm
@3.2 mm body @3.7 mm body @4.2 mm body @4.7 mm body ©@5.2 mm body
@3.0 mm platform | | | | 3 3 3
— conical connection — ©3.5 mm platform 3.5 mm platform 3 3 ;
@4.5 mm platform '
@4.5 mm platform

Diameter (D)

Height (H)
0.25 mm bevel Platform (P)
1.0 mm collar Diameter (D)
2.0 mm micro-threads zone
Buttress threads Length (L)

Self tapping groove




Tapered Implants

Inclusive® Tapered Implants are machined from high-strength titanium alloy and incorporate design features for achiev-
ing high primary stability, crestal bone preservation, soft tissue maintenance, maximum bone-to-implant contact, natu-
ral root shape, and compatibility with popular prosthetic components and instrumentation. Inclusive Tapered Implants
are available in five major diameters, each of which is available in five lengths. Three standard prosthetic platform sizes
(3.0 mm, 3.5 mm, 4.5 mm) minimizes the number of system components and simplifies the restorative process.

Description Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant

70-1070-IMP0035
70-1070-IMP0036
70-1070-IMP0032
70-1070-IMP0033

70-1070-IMP0005
70-1070-IMP0006
70-1070-IMP0007
70-1070-IMP0008

70-1070-IMP0026
70-1070-IMP0027
70-1070-IMP0028
70-1070-IMP0029

70-1070-IMP0010

70-1070-IMP0011
70-1070-IMP0012
70-1070-IMP0013

70-1070-IMP0015
70-1070-IMP0016
70-1070-IMP0017
70-1070-IMP0018

3.2 mmD x 8 mmL x 3.0 mmP
3.2 mmD x 10 mmL x 3.0 mmP
3.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL x 3.0 mmP
3.2 mmD x 13 mmL x 3.0 mmP
3.2 mmD x 16 mmL x 3.0 mmP

3.7 mmD x 8 mmL x 3.5 mmP
3.7 mmD x 10 mmL x 3.5 mmP
3.7 mmD x 11.5 mmL x 3.5 mmP
3.7 mmD x 13 mmL x 3.5 mmP
3.7 mmD x 16 mmL x 3.5 mmP

4.2 mmD x 8 mmL x 3.5 mmP
4.2 mmD x 10 mmL x 3.5 mmP
4.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL x 3.5 mmP
4.2 mmD x 13 mmL x 3.5 mmP
4.2 mmD x 16 mmL x 3.5 mmP

4.7 mmD x 8 mmL x 4.5 mmP
4.7 mmD x 10 mmL x 4.5 mmP
4.7 mmD x 11.5 mmL x 4.5 mmP
4.7 mmD x 13 mmL x 4.5 mmP
4.7 mmD x 16 mmL x 4.5 mmP

5.2 mmD x 8 mmL x 4.5 mmP
5.2 mmD x 10 mmL x 4.5 mmP
5.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL x 4.5 mmP
5.2 mmD x 13 mmL x 4.5 mmP
5.2 mmD x 16 mmL x 4.5 mmP

70-1070-IMP0035
70-1070-IMP0036
70-1070-IMP0032
70-1070-IMP0033
70-1070-IMP0034

70-1070-IMP0005
70-1070-IMP0006
70-1070-IMP0007
70-1070-IMP0008
70-1070-IMP0009

70-1070-IMP0026
70-1070-IMP0027
70-1070-IMP0028
70-1070-IMP0029
70-1070-IMP0030

70-1070-IMP0010
70-1070-IMP0O011
70-1070-IMP0012
70-1070-IMP0013
70-1070-IMP0014

70-1070-IMP0015
70-1070-IMP0016
70-1070-IMP0017
70-1070-IMP0018
70-1070-IMP0019




Healing Components

‘3.2#

3.0

70-1069-IMP0009

‘ 37 Jﬁ
3.0

70-1069-IMP0012

|35
30

70-1069-IMP0001

‘ 4.7
3.0

70-1069-IMP0003

4.5
s

70-1069-IMP0005

‘ 5.7 L
3.0

70-1069-IMP0007

‘ 32#

5.0

70-1069-IMP0010

‘ 3.7J7

70-1069-IMP0013

‘ 3.547

5.0

70-1069-IMP0002

‘4.747

5.0

70-1069-IMP0004

|

5.0

70-1069-IMP0006

‘5.7“7

5.0

70-1069-IMP0008

‘ML

7.0

70-1069-IMP0011

‘ 3.747

70-1069-IMP0014

‘ 3.547

7.0

70-1069-IMP0015

‘4.7J7

7.0

70-1069-IMP0016

‘ 4.547

70-1069-IMP0017

‘5747

7.0

70-1069-IMP0018

Description

Implant

Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Healing Abutment

3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 3 mmH
3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 5 mmH
3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 7 mmH

3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 3 mmH
3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 5 mmH
3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 7 mmH

3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 3 mmH
3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 5 mmH
3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 7 mmH

3.5mmP x 4.7 mmD x 3 mmH
3.5mmP x 4.7 mmD x 5 mmH
3.5mmP x 4.7 mmD x 7 mmH

4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 3 mmH
4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 5 mmH
4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 7 mmH

4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 3 mmH
4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 5 mmH
4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 7 mmH

3.2
@3.2
3.2

@3.2
3.2
@3.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

©4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

©4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

70-1069-IMP0009
70-1069-IMP0010
70-1069-IMP0011

70-1069-IMP0012
70-1069-IMP0013
70-1069-IMP0014

70-1069-IMP0001
70-1069-IMP0002
70-1069-IMP0015

70-1069-IMP0003
70-1069-IMP0004
70-1069-IMP0016

70-1069-IMP0005
70-1069-IMP0006
70-1069-IMP0017

70-1069-IMP0007
70-1069-IMP0008
70-1069-IMP0018

(Healing Abutments require a .050” hex instrument for placement - see page 20.)




Healing Components

Description Implant Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Temporary Abutment

3.0 mmP 3.2 70-1073-PRA0048
Non-Engaging, 3.0 mmP 3.2 70-1073-PRAO047
3.5 mmP @3.7/4.2 70-1073-PRA0022
Non-Engaging, 3.5 mmP 33.7/4.2 70-1073-PRA0023
4.5 mmP @4.7/5.2 70-1073-PRA0024
Non-Engaging, 4.5 mmP @4.7/5.2 70-1073-PRA0025

(Temporary Abutments include Titanium Screw and Guide Pin.)
70-1073-PRA0024 70-1073-PRA0025

Impression Components

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Transfer Coping

Closed-Tray, 3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD 3.2 70-1072-PRC0051

Closed-Tray, 3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD 3.2 70-1072-PRC0053

Closed-Tray, 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD @3.7/4.2 70-1072-PRC0007

Closed-Tray, 3.5 mmP x 4.7 mmD 03.7/4.2 70-1072-PRCO0009
70-1072-PRC0007 70-1072-PRC0009

Closed-Tray, 4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD 04.7/5.2 70-1072-PRC0011

Closed-Tray, 4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD 04.7/5.2 70-1072-PRC0013

(Closed-Tray Transfer Copings include Closed-Tray Screw.)
70-1072-PRC0011 70-1072-PRC0013




Impression Components

Description Implant

Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Transfer Coping

Open-Tray, 3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD 3.2
Open-Tray, 3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD 23.2
Open-Tray, 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD J3.7/4.2
Open-Tray, 3.5 mmP x 4.7 mmD J3.7/4.2
Open-Tray, 4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD @4.7/5.2
Open-Tray, 4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD @4.7/5.2

(Open-Tray Transfer Copings include Open-Tray Screw and Guide Pin.)

70-1072-PRC0052
70-1072-PRC0054

70-1072-PRC0006
70-1072-PRC0008

70-1072-PRCO0010
70-1072-PRC0012

70-1073-PRA0042  70-1073-PRA0043

70-1073-PRA0040  70-1073-PRA0041

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Clinical Scanning Abutment

Anterior, 3.0 mmP 3.2
Anterior, 3.5 mmP ©3.7/4.2
Anterior, 4.5 mmP 04.7/5.2
Posterior, 3.0 mmP 3.2
Posterior, 3.5 mmP ©3.7/4.2
Posterior, 4.5 mmP B4.7/5.2

(Scanning Abutments include captured screw.)

70-1073-PRA0051
70-1073-PRA0042
70-1073-PRA0043

70-1073-PRAO050
70-1073-PRA0040
70-1073-PRA0041

70-1073-PRA0033  70-1073-PRA0034

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Laboratory Scanning Abutment

3.0 mmP (3-pack) 3.2
3.5 mmP (3-pack) @3.7/4.2
4.5 mmP (3-pack) @4.7/5.2

(Scanning Abutments include captured screw.)

70-1073-PRA0049
70-1073-PRA0033
70-1073-PRA0034

70-1072-PRC0015  70-1072-PRC0017

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Analog

3.0 mmP 3.2
3.5 mmP ©3.7/4.2
4.5 mmP 04.7/5.2

70-1072-PRC0055
70-1072-PRC0015
70-1072-PRC0017




Stock Abutments

70-1073-PRA0054

3.0

70-1073-PRA0009

3.0

43 _
15

23 3.5

70-1073-PRA0059

70-1073-PRA0010 70-1073-PRA0062 70-1073-PRA0013

Description

Implant

Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant 15° Titanium Esthetic Abutment

Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 1.5 mmH

Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 2.3 mmH

Anterior, 3.5 mmP

Anterior, 3.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH

Anterior, 4.5 mmP
Anterior, 4.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH

Posterior, 4.5 mmP

3.2
@3.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
J4.7/5.2

70-1073-PRA0054
70-1073-PRA0059

70-1073-PRA0009
70-1073-PRA0031

70-1073-PRA0010
70-1073-PRA0062
70-1073-PRA0013

70-1073-PRA0012

100

70-1073-PRA0014

23 3.5

70-1073-PRA0060

70-1073-PRA0011

15 3.0

70-1073-PRA0063

05- _20

70-1073-PRA0015

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Titanium Esthetic Abutment

Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 1.5 mmH

Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 2.3 mmH

Anterior, 3.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH

Anterior, 3.5 mmP

Anterior, 4.5 mmP
Anterior, 4.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH
Posterior, 4.5 mmP

Posterior, Wide, 4.5 mmP

(Esthetic Abutments include Titanium Screw.)

@3.2
@3.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

J4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
J4.7/5.2
J4.7/5.2

70-1073-PRA0055
70-1073-PRA006G0

70-1073-PRA0032
70-1073-PRA0011

70-1073-PRAQ012
70-1073-PRAO063
70-1073-PRA0014
70-1073-PRA0015

}

70-1073-PRA0052

!

70-1073-PRA0045

!

70-1073-PRA0046

I

70-1073-PRA0053

!

70-1073-PRA0006

I

70-1073-PRA0008

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Titanium Abutment

3.0 mmP x 4.5 mmH
3.0 mmP x 6 mmH

3.5 mmP x 4.5 mmH

3.5 mmP x 6 mmH

4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmH
4.5 mmP x 6 mmH

(Titanium Screw sold separately; please see page 12.)

@3.2
3.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

70-1073-PRA0052
70-1073-PRAO053

70-1073-PRA0045
70-1073-PRA0006

70-1073-PRA0046
70-1073-PRA0008




Stock Abutments

Description Implant Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant UCLA Plastic Abutment

3.0 mmP 3.2 70-1073-PRA0058
3.5 mmP 3.7/4.2 70-1073-PRA0018
= | 4.5 mmP B4.7/5.2 70-1073-PRA0020
Non-Engaging, 3.0 mmP 3.2 70-1073-PRA0057
Non-Engaging, 3.5 mmP @3.7/4.2 70-1073-PRA0019
Non-Engaging, 4.5 mmP @4.7/5.2 70-1073-PRA0021

k|
70-1073-PRA0057 70-1073-PRA0019 70-1073-PRA0021
(UCLA Abutments include Titanium Screw and Guide Pin.)

Screws & Guide Pins

Titanium Screw 3.0 mmP 3.2 70-1072-PRC0058
70_1072_;%0055 Titanium Screw 3.0 mmP (5-pack) 3.2 70-1072-PRC0057
70-1072-PRC0057
|
] Titanium Screw @3.7/4.2/4.7/5.2 70-1072-PRC0001
70-1072-PRC000T Titanium Screw (5-pack) @3.7/4.2/4.7/5.2 70-1072-PRC0003
Guide Pin 3.0 mmP (5-pack) 3.2 70-1072-PRC0056
Guide Pin (5-pack) D3.7/4.2/4.7/5.2 70-1072-PRC0002

70-1072-PRC0056 70-1072-PRC0002




Multi-Unit Abutment System

70-1074-PRS0040

3.5

70-1074-PRS0041

70-1074-PRS0042

70-1074-PRS0009

70-1074-PRS0011

@
o

70-1074-PRS0013

2.0

70-1074-PRS0010

2.0

70-1074-PRS0012

5.0

70-1074-PRS0014

Description

Implant

Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Multi-Unit Abutment

3.0 mmP x 1.5 mmH
3.0 mmP x 2.5 mmH
3.0 mmP x 3.5 mmH

3.5mmP x 1 mmH

3.5 mmP x 2 mmH

4.5 mmP x 1 mmH
4.5 mmP x 2 mmH
4.5 mmP x 3 mmH
4.5 mmP x 5 mmH

(Prosthetic Screw sold separately)

@3.2
3.2
@3.2

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

a4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

70-1074-PRS0040
70-1074-PRS0041
70-1074-PRS0042

70-1074-PRS0009
70-1074-PRS0010

70-1074-PRS0011
70-1074-PRS0012
70-1074-PRS0013
70-1074-PRS0014

2.0

70-1074-PRS0001

2.0

70-1074-PRS0003

5.0

3.0

70-1074-PRS0002

3.0

70-1074-PRS0004

70-1074-PRS0005

Inclusive® Tapered Implant 17° Multi-Unit Abutment

3.5 mmP x 2 mmH

3.5 mmP x 3 mmH

4.5 mmP x 2 mmH
4.5 mmP x 3 mmH

4.5 mmP x 5 mmH

@3.7/4.2
@3.7/4.2

@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

70-1074-PRS0001
70-1074-PRS0002

70-1074-PRS0003
70-1074-PRS0004
70-1074-PRS0005

3.0

70-1074-PRS0006

3.0

70-1074-PRS0007

5.0

70-1074-PRS0008

Inclusive® Tapered Implant 30° Multi-Unit Abutment

3.5 mmP x 3 mmH

4.5 mmP x 3 mmH
4.5 mmP x 5 mmH

(Angled Multi-Unit Abutments include Angled Abutment Screw. Prosthetic Screw sold separately; please see page 14.)

@3.7/4.2

@4.7/5.2
@4.7/5.2

70-1074-PRS0006

70-1074-PRS0007
70-1074-PRS0008




Multi-Unit Abutment System

70-1074-PRS0015

70-1073-PRA0037

i

70-1074-PRS0030  70-1074-PRS0018

70-1074-PRS0052 70-1074-PRS0021

70-1074-PRS0025

70-1074-PRS0067

{

70-1074-PRS0016

70-1074-PRS0028

‘ |
70-1074-PRS0061 70-1072-PRC0014

|

70-1074-PRS0031

Description

Code

Inclusive® Multi-Unit

Temporary Healing Cap with Prosthetic Screw .050” Hex

Coping 4.5 mmH, Non-Engaging with Prosthetic Screw .050” Hex

Gold/Plastic Coping

Gold Bar Coping

Impression Coping, Open-Tray with Guide Pin .050” Hex

Impression Coping, Closed-Tray

Titanium Temporary with Prosthetic Screw .050” Hex

Plastic Coping with Prosthetic Screw .050” Hex

Abutment Analog

Driver

Guide Pin .050” Hex

Prosthetic Screw .050” Hex

Inclusive® Angled Multi-Unit Abutment Screw

70-1074-PRS0015

70-1073-PRAO037

70-1074-PRS0030

70-1074-PRS0018

70-1074-PRS0052

70-1074-PRS0021

70-1074-PRS0025

70-1074-PRS0067

70-1074-PRS0016

70-1074-PRS0028

70-1074-PRS0061

70-1072-PRC0014

70-1074-PRS0031




LOCATOR® Abutment System

Description Implant Code
LOCATOR® Abutment
3.0 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff [#2212] 03.2 70-1075-ZST0065
* 3.0 mmP x 3 mmH Cuff [#2214] 03.2 70-1075-ZST0066
70-1075-ZST0066
3.5 mmP x 0 mmH Cuff [#8661] 03.7/4.2 70-1075-ZSTOO011
70-1075-ZST0011
. 3.5 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff [#8662] 03.7/4.2 70-1075-ZST0012
= 3.5 mmP x 2.5 mmH Cuff [#8663] 03.7/4.2 70-1075-ZST0013
70-1075-ZST0013
* 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmH Cuff [#8664] 03.7/4.2 70-1075-ZST0014
4.5 mmP x 0 mmH Cuff [#8671] 04.7/5.2 70-1075-ZST0015
70-1075-ZST0015
4.5 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff [#8672] 04.7/5.2 70-1075-2ST0016
70-1075-ZST0016
2 4.5 mmP x 2 mmH Cuff [#8673] 04.7/5.2 70-1075-ZST0017
70-1075-ZST0017
0 4.5 mmP x 3 mmH Cuff [#8674] 04.7/5.2 70-1075-ZST0018
© 4.5 mmP x 4 mmH Cuff [#8675] 04.7/5.2 70-1075-ZST0019

70-1075-ZST0019

LOCATOR is a registered trademark of Zest Anchors, LLC.




LOCATOR® Abutment System

70-1075-ZST0024

70-1075-ZST0025

70-1075-ZST0007

70-1075-ZST0009

i

70-1075-ZST0005

70-1075-ZST0026

70-1075-ZST0010

70-1075-ZST0004

70-1075-ZST0006

_—

70-1075-ZST0008

70-1075-ZST0003

70-1075-ZST0001

70-1075-ZST0002
70-1075-ZST0020

e

70-1075-ZST0021
70-1075-2ST0022

70-1075-ZST0023

Description

Code

LOCATOR®

Male Processing Package (2-pack) [#8519-2]
(Includes: Denture Cap with Black Processing Male, Clear Nylon Male
(51bs), Pink (LR) Less-Retentive Nylon Male (3lbs), Blue Extra-Light-
Retention Nylon Male (1.5lb), and White Block-out Spacer.)

Extended Range Male Processing Package (2-pack) [#8540-2]

(Includes: Denture Cap with Black Processing Male, Extended-Range
Replacement Males: Green (3-4Ibs), Orange (2Ibs), Red (0.5-1.51bs),
and White Block-Out Spacer.)

Impression Coping (4-pack) [#8505]

Female Analog 4 mmD (4-pack) [#8530]

Core Tool Abutment Holder Sleeve (4-pack) [#8394]

Angle Measurement Guide [#9530]

Processing Spacer (4-pack) [#8569]

Core Tool (Complete) [#8393]

Core Tool Male Removal (Tip End) [#8397]

Parallel Post (4-pack) [#8517]

Core Tool Abutment Driver (Gold End) [#8390]

35 Ncm Torque Wrench Insert Driver (15 mm) [#8260]

35 Ncm Torque Wrench Insert Driver (21 mm) [#8280]

Latch Type Torque Wrench Insert Driver (23 mm) [#8913]

Latch Type Torque Wrench Insert Driver (29 mm) [#8914]

Square Drive Torque Wrench Insert Driver (15 mm) [#8926]

Square Drive Torque Wrench Insert Driver (21 mm) [#8927]

LOCATOR is a registered trademark of Zest Anchors, LLC.

70-1075-ZST0024

70-1075-ZST0025

70-1075-ZST0007

70-1075-ZST0009

70-1075-ZST0005

70-1075-ZST0026

70-1075-ZST0010

70-1075-ZST0004

70-1075-ZST0006

70-1075-ZST0008

70-1075-ZST0003

70-1075-ZST0001

70-1075-ZST0002

70-1075-ZST0020

70-1075-ZST0021

70-1075-ZST0022

70-1075-ZST0023




Surgical Kit

Description Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Surgical Instrumentation Kit 70-1071-IMP0002

(Bone Profilers sold separately)




Prosthetic Kit

Description Code

Inclusive® Tapered Implant Prosthetic Kit 70-1072-PRS0001

Features and Benefits

The instrumentation kits allow the clinician to easily organize, store and transport the surgical and prosthetic tooling
of the Inclusive Tapered Implant System. The autoclavable kits have been designed for ease of use, with component
labels for identification.

The color-coded surgical kit clearly maps the drilling protocol for each implant. Drills are arranged from top to bottom
in order of increasing diameter, with color-coded fields to indicate the corresponding diameter of Inclusive Tapered
Implant for both soft bone and dense bone protocols. Please note that Bone Profilers are sold separately (refer
to diagram, page 17).

The prosthetic kit is designed specifically for restorative doctors, organizing all of the necessary prosthetic tooling to
help simplify restorative procedures and instrument sterilization.

All instruments associated with the Inclusive Tapered Implant System are machined from corrosion-resistant, surgical
stainless steel, and feature standard connectivity.

Sterilization

It is recommended that the instrumentation kits be steam-sterilized for twenty (20) minutes at 132°C/270°F minimum.

General Cleaning Tips:

H Observe universal precautions for the handling of contaminated or biohazardous materials.

H Clean promptly after each use, to prevent biological fluids and tissues from drying on the instruments.
B When applicable, disassemble parts and instruments prior to cleaning.

W Do not rely solely on automatic cleaning. Thorough manual cleaning is recommended.

B Preliminary cleaning should consist of wiping parts, soaking them in a lukewarm enzymatic solution for a minimum of
twenty (20) minutes, and rinsing them with running water.

Bl Routine cleaning should consist of (a) washing parts using a broad spectrum cleaning solution, followed by thorough
rinsing and drying; and (b) sonicate parts fully submerged in cleaning solution for at least ten (10) minutes, preferably
at 45-50kHz, followed by thorough rinsing and drying.




Drills & Taps

70-1071-SRG0030

70-1071-SRG0007

70-1071-SRG0009

70-1071-SRG0011

70-1071-SRG0013

70-1071-SRG0015

70-1071-SRG0016

70-1071-SRG0018

70-1071-SRG0020

70-1071-SRG0022

70-1071-SRG0024

70-1071-SRG0026

70-1071-SRG0028

70-1071-SRG0154

70-1071-SRG0031

70-1071-SRG0152

70-1071-SRG0032

70-1071-SRG0033

21.5mm

©2.3/2.0 mm

©2.3/2.0 mm

©02.8/2.3 mm

©2.8/2.3 mm

03.4/2.8 mm

©3.4/2.8 mm

©3.8/3.4 mm

©3.8/3.4 mm

©4.4/3.8 mm

©4.4/3.8 mm

©4.9/4.4 mm

©4.9/4.4 mm

@3.2mm

@3.7 mm

4.2 mm

@4.7 mm

©5.2mm

Description

Code

Lance Drill @1.5 mm

Pilot Drill @2.3/2.0 mm, Long

Pilot Drill @2.3/2.0 mm, Short

Surgical Drill @2.8/2.3 mm, Long

Surgical Drill ©2.8/2.3 mm, Short

Surgical Drill ©3.4/2.8 mm, Long

Surgical Drill @3.4/2.8 mm, Short

Surgical Drill @3.8/3.4 mm, Long

Surgical Drill ©3.8/3.4 mm, Short

Surgical Drill @4.4/3.8 mm, Long

Surgical Drill ©@4.4/3.8 mm, Short

Surgical Drill @4.9/4.4 mm, Long

Surgical Drill @4.9/4.4 mm, Short

Screw Tap ©@3.2 mm

Screw Tap @3.7 mm

Screw Tap @4.2 mm

Screw Tap @4.7 mm

Screw Tap ©@5.2 mm

70-1071-SRG0030

70-1071-SRG0007

70-1071-SRG0009

70-1071-SRGO0011

70-1071-SRG0013

70-1071-SRG0015

70-1071-SRG0016

70-1071-SRG0018

70-1071-SRG0020

70-1071-SRG0022

70-1071-SRG0024

70-1071-SRG0026

70-1071-SRG0028

70-1071-SRG0154

70-1071-SRG0031

70-1071-SRG0152

70-1071-SRG0032

70-1071-SRG0033




Drivers & Accessories

70-1071-SRG0158

70-1071-SRG0159

70-1071-SRG0160

70-1071-SRG0153

70-1071-SRG0163

70-1071-SRG0161

70-1071-SRG0162

70-1071-SRG0047

70-1071-SRG0048

70-1071-SRG0155

70-1071-SRG0157

70-1071-SRG0005

—

I

70-1071-SRG0014

70-1071-SRG0049

70-1072-PRC0050

—

70-1071-SRG0156

70-1071-IMP0001

Description

Caode

Inclusive®
Bone Profiler @3.0 mmP

Bone Profiler @3.5 mmP

Bone Profiler @4.5 mmP

Tapered Implant Driver @3.0 mmP, Long

Tapered Implant Driver @3.0 mmP, Short

Tapered Implant Driver @3.5/4.5 mmP, Long

Tapered Implant Driver @3.5/4.5 mmP, Short

Prosthetic Driver .050” Hex, Long

Prosthetic Driver .050” Hex, Short

Adjustable Torque Wrench

Ratchet Wrench

Parallel Pin

Drill Extender

Driver Handle

Latch-Square Adaptor

Tapered Implant Surgical Adaptor

Tapered Implant Radiographic Template

70-1071-SRG0158

70-1071-SRG0159

70-1071-SRG0160

70-1071-SRG0153

70-1071-SRG0163

70-1071-SRG0161

70-1071-SRG0162

70-1071-SRG0047

70-1071-SRG0048

70-1071-SRG0155

70-1071-SRG0157

70-1071-SRG0005

70-1071-SRG0014

70-1071-SRG0049

70-1072-PRC0050

70-1071-SRG0156

70-1071-IMP0O00O1




INCLUSIVE® B

MINI IMPLANT SYSTEM
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Technical Specifications

Below is an enhanced view of the Inclusive Mini Implant with O-ball Head prosthetic attachment, including a side-by-
side comparison of the 2.2 mm diameter, 2.5 mm diameter, and 3.0 mm diameter implants. The stated length (10 mm,
13 mm, or 15 mm) refers to the thread length (endosseous section) of the implant, which includes the micro-threaded
base of the transgingival collar.

- @2.5 mm

— 2.8 mm
[7.8 mml

— @3.0mm
[1.8 mml

’1.8mm4

I [

[ I

Head 3.75 mm

Neck 1.5 mm

2.2x10mm —j

Collar 2 mm

2.2x 13 mm -
2.2x15mm -

Thread Length
10 mm
13mm
15 mm

\02.2mm‘

Legacy Mini Implants with O-Ball Head

L02.5mmJ

—@3.0mm—

Mircro-thread
zone

25x10mm +——

2.5x 13 mm -
2.5x15mm -

3.0x10mm 4——

3.0x13mm
3.0x 15 mm -

The original Inclusive Mini Implant design featured a 0.75 mm “short” neck, compared to the 1.5 mm “tall” neck
featured in current Inclusive Mini Implant designs. The neck is the instrumentation square located directly above the

transgingival collar.

|

1.5mm

L

Current Design
1.5 mm “Tall” Neck

0.75 mm
|

Legacy Design

0.75 mm “Short” Neck

Description Code
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.2 x 10 mm O-Ball 2210
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.2 x 13 mm O-Ball 2213
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.2 x 15 mm O-Ball 2215
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.5 x 10 mm O-Ball 2510
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.5 x 13 mm O-Ball 2513
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 2.5 x 15 mm O-Ball 2515
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 3.0 x 10 mm O-Ball 3010
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 3.0 x 13 mm O-Ball 3013
Inclusive® Mini Implant with Collar 3.0 x 15 mm O-Ball 3015




Mini Implants with O-Ball Head

Inclusive Mini Implants are self-tapping threaded titanium screws indicated for long-term applications. Inclusive Mini
Implants may also be used for provisional applications. These devices will allow immediate loading and long-term sta-
bilization of dentures and provisional stabilization of dentures while standard implants heal. The implants are to be used
for immediate loading only in the presence of primary stability and appropriate occlusal loading.

70-1068-IMP0001

70-1068-IMP0002

70-1068-IMP0004

70-1068-IMP0005

70-1068-IMP0007

70-1068-IMP0008

Description

Code

Inclusive® Mini Implant O-Ball

2.2 mmD x 10 mmL
2.2 mmD x 13 mmL
2.2 mmD x 15 mmL

70-1068-IMP0003

2.5 mmD x 10 mmL
2.5mmD x 13 mmL
2.5mmD x 15 mmL

70-1068-IMP0006

3.0 mmD x 10 mmL
3.0 mmD x 13 mmL
3.0 mmD x 15 mmL

70-1068-IMP0009

70-1068-IMP0001
70-1068-IMP0002
70-1068-IMP0003

70-1068-IMP0004
70-1068-IMP0005
70-1068-IMP0006

70-1068-IMP0007
70-1068-IMP0008
70-1068-IMP0009




Prosthetic Components

The O-ring Housing serves as the retention cap for each Inclusive Mini Implant that is placed. The housing is picked up
by the patient’s prosthesis using a hard reline of the new or existing denture. These loading procedures can typically
be performed immediately after placement of the Inclusive Mini Implants, provided primary stability and appropriate
occlusal loading are assured.

gardless of the diameter or length of the selected Inclusive Mini Implant. A vertical space of
a5mm approximately 1 mm between the crest of the implant collar and the mouth of the housing
J provides for up to 30 degrees of angular divergence between seated implants.

4.75 mm
__‘ The housing is 3.5 mm in height, and 4.75 mm in diameter. The same housing is used re-

| Each housing comes packaged with one 3/16” x 1/16” O-ring seated within, plus one extra replacement O-ring.

Description Code

Inclusive® Mini Implant

0O-Ring Housing 70-1066-MNPO0006

Prosthetic O-Rings 3/16” x 1/16” (10-pack) 70-1066-MNP0008

Blockout Shims (25-pack) 70-1066-MNI0001

Impression Coping (4-pack) 70-1066-MNP0004
70-1066-MNP0004

Replica (4-pack) 70-1066-MNP0005

Instrumentation O-Rings 2.5 mm x 1 mm (5-pack) 70-1066-MNP0007

70-1066-MNP0007

Legacy Prosthetic Components

The original Inclusive Mini Implant design featured a 0.75 mm “short” neck, compared to the 1.5 mm “tall” neck
featured in current Inclusive Mini Implant designs. The neck is the instrumentation square located directly above the
transgingival collar. The components below are for use during the restorative phase of cases utilizing the original
“short” neck (0.75 mm) design.

Description Code

Inclusive® Mini Implant Legacy

Impression Coping .75 mm Neck (4-pack) 70-1066-MNP0003

70-1066-MNP0003

Replica .75 mm Neck (4-pack) 70-1066-MNP0002

70-1066-MNP0002




Surgical Kit Overview




Surgical Kit

All instruments associated with the Inclusive Mini Implant System are machined from high-quality, corrosion-resistant,
surgical stainless steel, and feature standard connectivity.

Description Code

Inclusive® Mini Implant Surgical Instrumentation Kit 70-1067-MNIO006

Features and Benefits

The Mini Implant Surgical Instrumentation Kit allows the clinician to easily organize, store and transport the compo-
nents of the Inclusive Mini Implant System. It has been designed for ease of use, with component markings and angled
rows for easy identification and to help maximize space. The durable, synthetic material is autoclavable and provides
a snug, secure fit.

Drills are arranged from left to right in order of increasing diameter, with color-coded fields to indicate the correspond-
ing diameter of Inclusive Mini Implant.

Sterilization

It is recommended that the Surgical Instrumentation Kit be steam-sterilized for twenty (20) minutes at 132°C/270°F
minimum.

General Cleaning Tips:

W Observe universal precautions for the handling of contaminated or biohazardous materials.

H Clean promptly after each use, to prevent biological fluids and tissues from drying on the instruments.
B When applicable, disassemble parts and instruments prior to cleaning.

H Do not rely solely on automatic cleaning. Thorough manual cleaning is recommended.

B Preliminary cleaning should consist of wiping parts, soaking them in a lukewarm enzymatic solution for a minimum
of twenty (20) minutes, and rinsing them with running water.

H Routine cleaning should consist of (a) washing parts using a broad spectrum cleaning solution, followed by thorough
rinsing and drying; and (b) sonicate parts fully submerged in cleaning solution for at least ten (10) minutes, preferably
at 45-50 kHz, followed by thorough rinsing and drying.




Instrumentation

1.5 mm

70-1071-SRG0008

1.7 mm

70-1071-SRG0010

@2.4 mm

70-1071-SRG0012

I—

70-1071-SRG0014

70-1067-MNI0004

70-1067-MNI0003

70-1067-MNI0001

70-1067-MNI0002

70-1071-SRG0157

70-1072-PRC0050

70-1067-MNI0005

70-1067-MNI0007

Description

Code

Inclusive® Mini Implant

Cortical Bone Drill @1.5 mm
Cortical Bone Drill @1.7 mm
Cortical Bone Drill @2.4 mm

Drill Extender

Mini Implant Driver 13 mm

Mini Implant Driver 5 mm

Handpiece Mini Implant Driver 13 mm

Handpiece Mini Implant Driver 5 mm

Ratchet Wrench

Latch-Square Adaptor

Mini Implant Sterilization Tray & Lid

Mini Implant Radiographic Template

70-1071-SRG0008

70-1071-SRG0010

70-1071-SRG0012

70-1071-SRG0014

70-1067-MNI0004

70-1067-MNI0003

70-1067-MNI0001

70-1067-MNI0002

70-1071-SRG0157

70-1072-PRC0050

70-1067-MNI0005

70-1067-MNI0007




Implant Packaging

Inclusive Implants are shipped sterile, and should not be resterilized. They are for single-use only, prior to the expi-
ration date. Do not use implants if packaging has been compromised or previously opened. Do not handle implant
surfaces directly. Users are advised to visually inspect packaging to ensure seals and contents are intact prior to use.
Please refer to the individual product label for all relevant product information and cautions.

Explanation of Label Codes:
1. Official product description

2. Product image

3. Reference number (product code)

4. Lot number

5. By prescription only

6. Do not use if tampered with

7. Gamma sterilization symbol

8. Expiration date

9. Consult Instructions for Use (IFU)

10. Do not re-sterilize

11. For single-use only

12. Manufacturer

13. Country of origin

14. FDA Unique Device Identification (UDI)
15. Notified body number

16. European Authorized Representative

17. Date of manufacture




Policies and Warranty

Product Return Policy
Products may be returned at the customer’s expense for credit within 30 days of invoice date. All returned products
must meet the following conditions:

B A copy of the original invoice must accompany the products.

B Products must be packaged to arrive at the seller’s facility undamaged.

H Discontinued, obsolete, expired, damaged, or opened items will not be accepted for return.

B Amount credited will be based on invoice price, less 15 percent for restocking fee.

M Shipping charges are the responsibility of the customer and will not be credited.

Product & Pricing Changes

Because products and equipment are continually undergoing refinement in design and manufacturing methods, we
reserve the right to improve, modify, or discontinue products and equipment or change pricing at any time without
incurring any obligation and without prior notice.

Warranty
Limited Warranty—Prismatik Dentalcraft, Inc.

Prismatik Dentalcraft, Inc. (“Prismatik”), is the manufacturer of dental products (the “product”), including Inclusive®
Dental Implants (“implants”). For a period from the original purchase date of seven (7) years for implants and six (6)
months for ceramic blanks and any other product (“the warranty period”), Prismatik will at its option replace or refund
the purchase price of any product, to the original purchaser (“user”), that is returned due to defects in material and
manufacture.

NO GUARANTEE OR WARRANTY IS IMPLIED OTHER THAN EXPRESSLY STATED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WAR-
RANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Prismatik shall not be liable for any incidental or consequential damages, whether foreseeable or not, caused by de-
fects in the product or dental devices produced using said product. User is responsible for determining the suitability
of the product for user’s application. If this product is defective within the warranty period, user’s exclusive remedy
and Prismatik’s sole obligation shall be replacement or refund of the purchase price of the product. For replacement or
refund under this warranty, the original purchaser shall send the product at its own expense, postage prepaid, to the
seller.




Parts Index

CODE

DESCRIPTION

INCLUSIVE TAPERED IMPLANT SYSTEM

IMPLANTS

70-1070-IMP0036..
70-1070-IMP0032...
70-1070-IMP0033...
70-1070-IMP0034..
70-1070-IMP0035..
70-1070-IMP0006...
70-1070-IMP0007 ...
70-1070-IMP000S8..
70-1070-IMP0009...

70-1070-IMP0005

70-1070-IMP0027 ...
70-1070-IMP0028..
70-1070-IMP0029...
70-1070-IMP0030...
70-1070-IMP0026..
70-1070-IMP0011 ...

70-1070-IMP0012

70-1070-IMP0013...
70-1070-IMP0014 ..
70-1070-IMP0010...
70-1070-IMP0016....
70-1070-IMP0017 ..
70-1070-IMP0018....

70-1070-IMP0019

70-1070-IMP0015....

....... Tapered Implant 4.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL

....... Tapered Implant 5.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL

... Tapered Implant 3.2 mmD x 11.5 mmL...
... Tapered Implant 3.2 mmD x 13 mmL

....... Tapered Implant 3.2 mmD x 16 mmL........cccccceveiinnnn. 7
....... Tapered Implant 3.2 mmD x 8 MML.....cccceverencencvrienen 7

... Tapered Implant 3.7 mmD x 10 mmL

... Tapered Implant 3.7 mmD x 11.5 mmL...

....... Tapered Implant 3.7 mmD x 13 mmL......ccccevvvvvcvninnnn 7

... Tapered Implant 3.7 mmD x 16 mmL...
Tapered Implant 3.7 mmD x 8 mmL.
... Tapered Implant 4.2 mmD x 10 mmL...

... Tapered Implant 4.2 mmD x 13 mmL...

... Tapered Implant 4.2 mmD x 16 mmL...

....... Tapered Implant 4.2 mmD x 8 mML......cccocevvvvncirinnnn 7

... Tapered Implant 4.7 mmD x 10 mmL
Tapered Implant 4.7 mmD x 11.5 mmL
... Tapered Implant 4.7 mmD x 13 mmL

....... Tapered Implant 4.7 mmD x 16 mmL......cccceoeevvcriennn 7

... Tapered Implant 4.7 mmD x 8 mmL
... Tapered Implant 5.2 mmD x 10 mmL...

... Tapered Implant 5.2 mmD x 13 mmL...
Tapered Implant 5.2 mmD x 16 mmL
... Tapered Implant 5.2 mmD x 8 mmL

INSTRUMENTATION

70-1071-PRS0001 .
70-1071-IMP0002..

... Prosthetic Kit. 18
...Surgical Instrumentation Kit..........ccccoeviinicincciiiins 17

INSTRUMENTATION - DRILLS & TAPS

70-1071-SRG0030

70-1071-SRG0154

70-1071-SRG0033

70-1071-SRG0015

70-1071-SRG0022

70-1071-SRG0028

....... Lance Drill @1.5 mm .
70-1071-SRG0007 ..
70-1071-SRG0009.. .
....... Screw Tap @3.2 mm. 19
70-1071-SRG0031 ..
70-1071-SRG0152 ..
70-1071-SRG0032..

....... Surgical Drill @3.4/2.8 mm, Long
70-1071-SRG0016..
70-1071-SRG0018...
70-1071-SRG0020..
....... Surgical Drill @4.4/3.8 mm, Long
70-1071-SRG0024 ..
70-1071-SRG0026.. .
....... Surgical Drill @4.9/4.4 mm, Short ........ccccevevcveecenceene. 19

... Pilot Drill @2.3/2.0 mm, Long .
... Pilot Drill @2.3/2.0 mm, Short.

...Screw Tap @3.7 mm.. 19
Screw Tap @4.2 mm. 19
...Screw Tap @4.7 mm. 19

....... Screw Tap @5.2 mm. 19
70-1071-SRGO0011 ..
70-1071-SRG0013..

...Surgical Drill @2.8/2.3 mm, Long..
...Surgical Drill ©2.8/2.3 mm, Short.

...Surgical Drill ©3.4/2.8 mm, Short.
Surgical Drill ©@3.8/3.4 mm, Long..
...Surgical Drill @3.8/3.4 mm, Short.

...Surgical Drill @4.4/3.8 mm, Short.
...Surgical Drill @4.9/4.4 mm, Long ..

INSTRUMENTATION - DRIVERS & ACCESSORIES

70-1071-SRG0155.
70-1071-SRG0158...
....... Bone Profiler @3.5..... 20
70-1071-SRG0160..
70-1071-SRG0014..
70-1071-SRG0049..

70-1071-SRG0159

70-1072-PRC0050

70-1071-SRGO0005..
70-1071-SRG0047 ..

70-1071-SRG0048

70-1071-IMP000T1 ...
70-1071-SRG0157 ..

Adjustable Torque Wrench..
... Bone Profiler @3.0.....

...Bone Profiler @4.5..... 20
Drill Extender
... Driver Handle

....... Latch-Square Adaptor.........ccceceveecrenenerenecneeeneenenee. 20,27
... Parallel Pin 20
... Prosthetic Driver .050” Hex, LONG .....ccooverivenicnecinennes 20

....... Prosthetic Driver .050” Hex, Short...........cccceveveiininnn. 20
...Radiographic Template 20
..Ratchet Wrench .. 20,27

PAGE

CODE

DESCRIPTION

70-1071-SRG0156
70-1071-SRG0153
70-1071-SRG0163
70-1071-SRG0161
70-1071-SRG0162

PROSTHETICS - HEALING/TEMPORIZATION

70-1069-IMP0009 ........ Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 3 mmH.......... 8
70-1069-IMP0010......... Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 5 mmH.......... 8
70-1069-IMP0011.....
70-1069-IMP0012......... Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 3 mmH..........
70-1069-IMP0O013......... Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 5 mmH.......... 8

..Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.2 mmD x 7 mmH...

70-1069-IMP0014......... Healing Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3.7 mmD x 7 mmH.......... 8
70-1069-IMP0001 ........ Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 3 mmH...

70-1069-IMP0002 ........ Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 5 mmH...
70-1069-IMP0015......... Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmD x 7 mmH
70-1069-IMP0003 Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 4.7 mmD x 3 mmH...
70-1069-IMP0004 ..Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 4.7 mmD x 5 mmH
70-1069-IMP0016......... Healing Abutment 3.5 mmP x 4.7 mmD x 7 mmH...
70-1069-IMP00Q0S ........ Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 3 mmH
70-1069-IMP000QG ........ Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 5 mmH...
70-1069-IMP0017.......... Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 4.5 mmD x 7 mmH..........
70-1069-IMP0007 ........ Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 3 mmH.......... 8
70-1069-IMP000S ........ Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 5 mmH...
70-1069-IMP0018......... Healing Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5.7 mmD x 7 mmH
70-1073-PRA0048...

70-1073-PRA0022
70-1073-PRA0024
70-1073-PRA0047
70-1073-PRA0023
70-1073-PRA0025

PROSTHETICS - IMPRESSIONS/ANALOGS
70-1072-PRC0055
70-1072-PRC0015
70-1072-PRC0017
70-1073-PRA0051
70-1073-PRA0042
70-1073-PRA0043
70-1073-PRA0050........ Clinical Scanning Abutment, Posterior, 3.0 mmP ...
70-1073-PRA0040........ Clinical Scanning Abutment, Posterior, 3.5 mmP ...
70-1073-PRA0041
70-1073-PRA0049
70-1073-PRA0033
70-1073-PRA0034
70-1072-PRC0051
70-1072-PRC0053
70-1072-PRC0007
70-1072-PRC0009
70-1072-PRC0011
70-1072-PRC0013
70-1072-PRC0052
70-1072-PRC0054
70-1072-PRC0006
70-1072-PRC0008
70-1072-PRC0010
70-1072-PRC0012

70-1075-ZST0001..........
70-1075-ZST0002......... 35 Ncm Torque Wrench Insert Driver (21 mm) .............. 16
70-1075-ZST0026....

..Angle Measurement Guide..........ccccvvciriinciincniineens 16
70-1075-ZST0004......... Core Tool (Complete) 16
70-1075-ZST0003......... Core Tool Abutment Driver (Gold End) ........c.ccoeuecuruennne 16
70-1075-ZST0005......... Core Tool Abutment Holder Sleeve (4/pkK)..........cccceeuuees 16
70-1075-ZST0006......... Core Tool Male Removal (Tip End)
70-1075-ZST0025......... Extended Range Male Processing Package (2/pk).




Parts Index

CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE
70-1075-ZST0009......... Female Analog 4 mmD (4/PK) .....ccceeveieecininininicciciene 16
70-1075-ZST0007......... Impression Coping (4/PK) «..ccceeeereerereeeeieseneeeeeeeeees 16

70-1075-ZST0020....
70-1075-ZST0021.......... Latch Type Torque Wrench Insert Driver (29 mm)........
70-1075-ZST0065......... Locator Abutment 3.0 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff ................... 15
70-1075-ZST0066......... Locator Abutment 3.0 mmP x 3 mmH Cuff................... 15
70-1075-ZST0011 ......... Locator Abutment 3.5 mmP x 0 mmH Cuff ...
70-1075-ZST0012......... Locator Abutment 3.5 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff ... .
70-1075-ZSTO013......... Locator Abutment 3.5 mmP x 2.5 mmH Cuff................ 15
70-1075-ZST0014......... Locator Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3.5 mmH Cuff
70-1075-ZST0015......... Locator Abutment 4.5 mmP x 0 mmH Cuff
70-1075-ZST0016......... Locator Abutment 4.5 mmP x 1 mmH Cuff ...
70-1075-ZST0017 ......... Locator Abutment 4.5 mmP x 2 mmH Cuff
70-1075-ZST0018......... Locator Abutment 4.5 mmP x 3 mmH Cuff ...
70-1075-ZST0019......... Locator Abutment 4.5 mmP x 4 mmH Cuff ... .
70-1075-ZST0024......... Male Processing Package (2/pK) ....cccceoveeeerererieenecnnennes 16
70-1075-ZSTO008......... Parallel Post (4/pk)
70-1075-ZST0010......... Processing Spacer (4/pk)..
70-1075-ZST0022......... Square Drive Torque Wrench Insert Driver (15 mm)...... 16
70-1075-ZST0023......... Square Drive Torque Wrench Insert Driver (21 mm)...... 16

PROSTHETICS - MULTI-UNIT ABUTMENT SYSTEM

70-1074-PRS0001 ........ 17° Multi-Unit Abutment 3.5 mmP x 2 mmH ................. 13
70-1074-PRS0002......... 17° Multi-Unit Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3 mmH ................. 13
70-1074-PRS0003
70-1074-PRS0004 .. 17° Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 3 mmH .
70-1074-PRS0005........ 17° Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5 mmH .
70-1074-PRS0006......... 30° Multi-Unit Abutment 3.5 mmP x 3 mmH
70-1074-PRS0007 ........ 30° Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 3 mmH.
70-1074-PRS0008......... 30° Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5 mmH.
70-1074-PRS0031
70-1074-PRS0040
70-1074-PRS0041
70-1074-PRS0042
70-1074-PRS0009........ Multi-Unit Abutment 3.5 mmP x 1 mmH
70-1074-PRS0010......... Multi-Unit Abutment 3.5 mmP x 2 mmH..
70-1074-PRS0011......... Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 1 mmH..
70-1074-PRS0012......... Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 2 mmH..
70-1074-PRS0013......... Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 3 mmH
70-1074-PRS0014......... Multi-Unit Abutment 4.5 mmP x 5 mmH..
70-1074-PRS0016......... Multi-Unit Abutment Analog .
70-1073-PRA0037 ........ Multi-Unit Coping 4.5 mmH, Non-Engaging .........c....... 14
70-1074-PRS0028......... Multi-Unit Driver
70-1074-PRS0018......... Multi-Unit Gold Bar Coping..
70-1074-PRS0030........ Multi-Unit Gold/Plastic Coping
70-1074-PRS0061
70-1074-PRS0021
70-1074-PRS0052 .
70-1072-PRC0014......... Multi-Unit Prosthetic Screw .050” HeX........ccccvvccnnene 14

..Latch Type Torque Wrench Insert Driver (23 mm)...

70-1074-PRS0015......... Multi-Unit Temporary Healing Cap ........cccocvevieiiirinnene 14
70-1074-PRS0025 ........ Multi-Unit Titanium Temporary .......cccceveeeverienienceeenns 14
PROSTHETICS - SCREWS & GUIDE PINS

70-1072-PRC0002........ Guide Pin (B/PK)....cccciririiiricicciiisesecce e 12

70-1072-PRC0056........ Guide Pin 3.0 mmP (5/pk)
70-1072-PRC0001

70-1072-PRC0008........ Titanium Screw (5/pk) .12
70-1072-PRC0058........ Titanium Screw 3.0 mMP ..o, 12
70-1072-PRC0057 ........ Titanium Screw 3.0 MMP (5/PK) ...ccvveueeeeenenireneecreeeens 12
PROSTHETICS - TITANIUM ABUTMENTS

70-1073-PRA0052........ Titanium Abutment 3.0 mmP x 4.5 mmH.........ccccccoeee. 1

70-1073-PRA0053......... Titanium Abutment 3.0 mmP x 6 mmH....
70-1073-PRA0045
70-1073-PRA0006
70-1073-PRA0046

.. Titanium Abutment 3.5 mmP x 4.5 mmH.

CODE DESCRIPTION PAGE

70-1073-PRA000S........ Titanium Abutment 4.5 mmP x 6 mmH...........cocccvnenens "

PROSTHETICS - TITANIUM ESTHETIC ABUTMENTS

70-1073-PRA0054........ 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Ant., 3.0 mmP x 1.5 mmH .. |
70-1073-PRA0059........ 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Ant., 3.0 mmP x 2.3 mmH.. 1
70-1073-PRA0009........ 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.5 mmP ..........cccceueeee 1
70-1073-PRA0031 ........ 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH.... 11
70-1073-PRA0010......... 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 4.5 mmP ..........ccccoc... 1
70-1073-PRA0062........ 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 4.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH.... 11
70-1073-PRA0013......... 15° Ti. Esthetic Abut., Posterior, 4.5 mmP..................... 11
70-1073-PRA0055........ Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 1.5 mmH.. .M
70-1073-PRA0060. i. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.0 mmP x 2.3 mmH.. .11

70-1073-PRA0011 ........ Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.5 mmP
70-1073-PRA0032........ Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 3.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH.......... 1
70-1073-PRA0012......... Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 4.5 mmP

70-1073-PRA0063......... Ti. Esthetic Abut., Anterior, 4.5 mmP x 1.5 mmH.. .1
70-1073-PRAQ0014 ........ Ti. Esthetic Abut., Posterior, 4.5 mmP......cccc.ccccvuveeennns 11
70-1073-PRA0015......... Ti. Esthetic Abut., Posterior, Wide, 4.5 mmP ................ "
PROSTHETICS - UCLA ABUTMENTS

70-1073-PRA0058........ UCLA Plastic Abutment, 3.0 mmP........cccccoeriiiiiiinnnne 12

70-1073-PRA0018
70-1073-PRA0020
70-1073-PRA0057
70-1073-PRA0019
70-1073-PRA0021

INCLUSIVE MINI IMPLANT SYSTEM

IMPLANTS

70-1068-IMP0001
70-1068-IMP0002
70-1068-IMP0003
70-1068-IMP0004 ........ Mini Implant O-Ball 2.5 mmD x 10 mmL...
70-1068-IMP0005 ........ Mini Implant O-Ball 2.5 mmD x 13 mmL
70-1068-IMP0006 ........ Mini Implant O-Ball 2.5 mmD x 15 mmL...
70-1068-IMP0007.. Mini Implant O-Ball 3.0 mmD x 10 mmL
70-1068-IMP0008 ........ Mini Implant O-Ball 3.0 mmD x 13 mmL...
70-1068-IMP000S9 ........ Mini Implant O-Ball 3.0 mmD x 15 mmL

INSTRUMENTATION
70-1071-SRG0008........ Cortical Bone Drill @1.5 MM ... 27
70-1071-SRG0010........ Cortical Bone Drill @1.7 mM......coconiiiiiiiiinicicccne 27

70-1071-SRG0012.
70-1067-MNI0001..
70-1067-MNI0002......... Handpiece Mini Implant Driver 5 mm ....
70-1067-MNI0004......... Mini Implant Driver 13 mM.......ccooriiiieieneeeeeneeees 27
70-1067-MNI0003 .
70-1067-MNI0007......... Radiographic Template ...
70-1067-MNI0005 ........ Sterilization Tray & Lid ......ccccviiiiininiiiccccecccne 27

Handpiece Mini Implant Driver 13 mm

... Mini Implant Driver 5 mm.

70-1067-MNI0006 ........ Surgical Instrumentation Kit..........cccoeeiniiiiiiiiice. 26
PROSTHETICS

70-1066-MNI0001 ........ Blockout Shims (25/pK)........cccccvviniiiiiiiiiniciieiiee 24
70-1066-MNPO0004....... Impression Coping (4/PK) «...ccvcoveererirerrereneeeerene s 24

70-1066-MNP0007 ....... Instrumentation O-Rings 2.5 mm x 1 mm (5/pk)
70-1066-MNP0005

Mini Implant Replica (4/pk).

70-1066-MNPO006....... O-Ring Housing . . .24
70-1066-MNPO0008....... Prosthetic O-Rings 3/16” x 1/16” (10/pkK).......cccccvverurunne 24
PROSTHETICS - LEGACY

70-1066-MNP000S3....... Legacy Impression Coping .75 mm Neck (4/pkK) ........... 24

70-1066-MNP0002....... Legacy Mini Implant Replica .75 mm Neck (4/pk)......... 24
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